

Five year record

The information presented in the table below is prepared in accordance with IFRS, as in issue and effective at that year end date.

	2018 £m	2017 £m	2016 £m	2015 £m	2014 £m
Consolidated income statement					
Revenue	9,277.0	8,953.3	7,838.4	6,836.3	6,702.7
Operating profit before exceptional items	385.1	406.6	359.1	324.7	318.4
Operating exceptional items	(210.8)	(12.6)	(81.6)	(49.5)	(47.4)
Operating profit	174.3	394.0	277.5	275.2	271.0
Share of profit / (loss) after tax of joint ventures and associates	0.1	-	(0.1)	0.7	(1.9)
Profit before finance and tax	174.4	394.0	277.4	275.9	269.1
Net finance costs before exceptional items	(28.4)	(25.0)	(9.6)	(13.3)	(13.3)
Exceptional finance costs	(13.9)	-	(9.6)	(13.3)	(13.3)
Profit before tax	132.1	369.0	267.8	262.6	255.8
Tax before exceptional tax	(80.2)	(96.1)	(88.0)	(74.9)	(68.6)
Exceptional tax	3.3	2.7	11.5	(4.8)	-
Profit after tax	55.2	275.6	191.3	182.9	187.2
Non-controlling interests	(7.0)	(7.9)	(6.9)	(7.1)	(7.6)
Profit for the year	48.2	267.7	184.4	175.8	179.6
Basic:					
- Profit before tax	132.1	369.0	267.8	262.6	255.8
- Earnings per share (pence)	11.6p	64.6p	43.2p	39.8p	39.7p
Adjusted (before exceptional items):					
- Profit before tax	356.8	381.6	349.4	312.1	303.2
- Earnings per share (pence)	65.0p	66.7p	59.6p	52.1p	50.2p
Dividends per share - interim paid and final proposed (pence)	26.8p	26.8p	23.8p	20.9p	20.1p
Consolidated statement of financial position					
Non-current assets	1,658.0	1,641.0	1,563.4	1,259.1	1,341.2
Other assets less (liabilities) excluding net funds	(254.9)	(266.1)	(227.4)	(183.6)	(233.3)
	1,403.1	1,374.6	1,336.0	1,075.5	1,107.9
Net funds	12.7	80.2	26.5	166.4	210.2
Net assets	1,415.8	1,447.9	1,362.5	1,241.9	1,318.1
Equity attributable to owners of the parent	1,392.3	1,427.3	1,343.9	1,219.0	1,292.9
Non-controlling interests	23.5	20.6	18.6	22.9	25.2
Total equity	1,415.8	1,447.9	1,362.5	1,241.9	1,318.1